GIGA-BYTE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD



No. 6, Bau Chiang Road, Hsin-Tien, Taipei 231, Taiwan TEL: 886-2-89124000 FAX: 886-2-89124005

Letter of Declaration of Conformity

Date: Nov. 8th, 2010

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

FCC ID: JCK28715860000CBS FCC ID: JCK287158600-RX

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The test result has been shown in the ISL test report with number ISL-10LE392FB. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

 Product Name: Model: Product: Model: 	28715860000	Wireless Macro Gaming Mouse Receiver
Name of Responsible Party:		GIGA-BYTE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Address of Responsible Party:		No. 6, Bau Chiang Road, Hsin-Tien, Taipei 231, Taiwan
Phone No.: 8	86-2-89124000)
Fax: 8	86-2-89124005	5

We, **GIGA-BYTE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, hereby declare that the equipment bearing the trade name and model number specified above was tested conforming to the applicable FCC Rules under the most accurate measurement standards possible, and that all the necessary steps have been taken and are in force to assure that production units of the same equipment will continue to comply with the Commissions requirements.

for

Andy Chen / Director GIGA-BYTE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.